

2022 Street Construction Project C (#8242213)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of

Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of

07/19/2022 10:30 AM CDT

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	A-1 Excavating LLC		Kruczek Construction Inc.		Haas Sons, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Base Bid</b>										
1	1001.0100.S	2" Polystyrene Insulation	Sq Ft	640	\$4.00	\$2,560.00	\$5.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.25	\$1,440.00
2	204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	Ln Ft	270	\$6.00	\$1,620.00	\$3.50	\$945.00	\$6.00	\$1,620.00
3	204.0155.S	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	Sq Yd	900	\$8.00	\$7,200.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00
4	204.0210.S	Removing Manholes	Ea	7	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$245.00	\$1,715.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00
5	204.0220	Removing Inlets	Ea	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$245.00	\$1,225.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00
6	204.0245.S	Removing Storm Sewer	Ln Ft	780	\$20.00	\$15,600.00	\$16.00	\$12,480.00	\$20.00	\$15,600.00
7	204.0500.S	Removing Sanitary Sewer	Ln Ft	930	\$10.00	\$9,300.00	\$20.00	\$18,600.00	\$20.00	\$18,600.00
8	204.0600.S	Removing Watermain	Ln Ft	970	\$20.00	\$19,400.00	\$20.00	\$19,400.00	\$20.00	\$19,400.00
9	204.0700.S	Removing Hydrants	Ea	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
10	205.0100	Excavation Common	Cu Yd	1258	\$15.00	\$18,870.00	\$16.00	\$20,128.00	\$18.00	\$22,644.00
11	205.1500.S	Excavation Below Subgrade	Cu Yd	250	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
12	209.0100.S	Granular Backfill	Cu Yd	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
13	305.0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4"	Cu Yd	686	\$39.00	\$26,754.00	\$28.00	\$19,208.00	\$26.00	\$17,836.00
14	311.0200.S	Breaker Run with Fines	Cu Yd	150	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$29.00	\$4,350.00	\$26.00	\$3,900.00
15	455.0605	Tack Coat	Gal	94	\$4.50	\$423.00	\$5.50	\$517.00	\$4.55	\$427.70
16	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	Ton	230	\$115.00	\$26,450.00	\$107.00	\$24,610.00	\$140.00	\$32,200.00
17	460.5225.S	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	Ton	230	\$123.00	\$28,290.00	\$115.00	\$26,450.00	\$113.75	\$26,162.50
18	465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways	Ton	5	\$314.00	\$1,570.00	\$285.00	\$1,425.00	\$287.00	\$1,435.00
19	520.8000	Concrete Collars for Pipe	Ea	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
20	601.0408.S	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24" Type D	Ln Ft	1810	\$13.60	\$24,616.00	\$13.50	\$24,435.00	\$13.00	\$23,530.00
21	602.0405.S	Concrete Sidewalk 4"	Sq Ft	5740	\$5.00	\$28,700.00	\$5.00	\$28,700.00	\$4.80	\$27,552.00
22	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6"	Sq Ft	5090	\$5.70	\$29,013.00	\$5.60	\$28,504.00	\$5.40	\$27,486.00
23	602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	Sq Ft	20	\$39.00	\$780.00	\$36.00	\$720.00	\$37.00	\$740.00
24	608.0412	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 12"	Ln Ft	160	\$73.00	\$11,680.00	\$70.00	\$11,200.00	\$61.50	\$9,840.00
25	608.0415	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 15"	Ln Ft	700	\$68.00	\$47,600.00	\$64.00	\$44,800.00	\$66.00	\$46,200.00
26	608.0418	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 18"	Ln Ft	45	\$96.00	\$4,320.00	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$83.00	\$3,735.00

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	A-1 Excavating LLC		Kruczek Construction Inc.		Haas Sons, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
27	611.0535.S	Manhole Covers Type J-Special (Storm & Sanitary)	Ea	9	\$617.00	\$5,553.00	\$814.00	\$7,326.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00
28	611.0700.S	Inlet Cover Neenah R-3290-A Type C	Ea	7	\$906.00	\$6,342.00	\$773.00	\$5,411.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00
29	611.1230	Catch Basin 2x3-Ft	Ea	7	\$2,166.00	\$15,162.00	\$2,350.00	\$16,450.00	\$2,150.00	\$15,050.00
30	611.2004	Manholes 4-Ft Diameter	Ea	7	\$2,906.00	\$20,342.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$19,950.00
31	619.1000.S	Mobilization	LS	1	\$41,280.00	\$41,280.00	\$44,682.49	\$44,682.49	\$31,250.00	\$31,250.00
32	624.0100	Water	Mgal	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
33	624.0200.S	Water For Seeded Areas	Mgal	25	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
34	625.0600.S	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	Sq Yd	650	\$12.00	\$7,800.00	\$12.00	\$7,800.00	\$13.00	\$8,450.00
35	628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	Ea	7	\$80.00	\$560.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
36	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	Ea	15	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00
37	628.7560	Tracking Pad	Ea	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
38	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
39	646.6020	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 12-inch	Ln Ft	12	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$58.00	\$696.00
40	646.7420	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch	Ln Ft	60	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$57.00	\$3,420.00
41	690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	Ln Ft	128	\$5.00	\$640.00	\$6.00	\$768.00	\$7.50	\$960.00
42	800.0108.S	Sanitary Sewer PVC-SDR 35 8"	Ln Ft	50	\$66.00	\$3,300.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
43	800.0112.S	Sanitary Sewer PVC-SDR 35 12"	Ln Ft	900	\$55.00	\$49,500.00	\$50.00	\$45,000.00	\$61.00	\$54,900.00
44	800.0200.S	Sanitary Sewer Wyes PVC	Ea	27	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$27.00	\$729.00	\$180.00	\$4,860.00
45	801.0104.S	Sanitary Sewer Manholes 4' Diameter	Ea	2	\$4,838.00	\$9,676.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00
46	802.0100.S	Connect Sanitary Sewer Lateral	Ln Ft	600	\$77.00	\$46,200.00	\$110.00	\$66,000.00	\$65.50	\$39,300.00
47	900.0106.S	6" DI Watermain	Ln Ft	50	\$67.00	\$3,350.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
48	900.0108.S	8" DI Watermain	Ln Ft	980	\$54.00	\$52,920.00	\$49.00	\$48,020.00	\$55.00	\$53,900.00
49	900.0110.S	10" DI Watermain	Ln Ft	10	\$122.00	\$1,220.00	\$818.00	\$8,180.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
50	901.0806.S	8"x8"x6" Tee	Ea	1	\$266.00	\$266.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
51	901.0808.S	8"x8"x8" Tee	Ea	1	\$308.00	\$308.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
52	903.0811.S	8" - 11 1/4 Degree Bend	Ea	2	\$176.00	\$352.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
53	903.0845.S	8" - 45 Degree Bend	Ea	4	\$188.00	\$752.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
54	904.1008.S	10"x8" Reducer	Ea	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
55	905.0006.S	6" Valve & Valve Box	Ea	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
56	905.0008.S	8" Valve & Valve Box	Ea	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
57	906.0100.S	Standard Hydrant	Ea	2	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
58	907.0100.S	Temporary Water Service	LS	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
59	908.0100.S	Connect Water Service	Ln Ft	450	\$65.00	\$29,250.00	\$62.00	\$27,900.00	\$67.00	\$30,150.00
<b>Base Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$639,639.00</b>		<b>\$649,649.49</b>		<b>\$670,209.20</b>